
Scout Leader: Phaedra (Emily McMahon) – m: 0439384077 e: emilydonnachy@gmail.com   https://1stdaptoscoutgroup.teamapp.com/  

Assistant Scout Leader: Jaws (Chris Micallef) – m: 0411605401 e: chrismic.aus@gmail.com   www.1stDaptoScoutGroup.weebly.com 

Group Leader: Kanga (Charles Janszen) - p: 42612550 m: 0434921075 e: cmjanszen@dodo.com.au   http://www.facebook.com/groups/151725871548299/ 

1st Dapto Scouts – Term 3 Program 2015 
Week Date Activity Comments Duty Patrol E1 Price Location 

1 Wed 15 Jul Environmental 
Awareness 

 Kangaroo - - Hall 

WE 17-19 Jul Region Environment 
Camp 

WSEB Project Planning 
 

- Due: Last 
Term 

$60 Mt Keira Scout Camp 

WE Sat 18 Jul Bunnings BBQ Fundraiser - - - Bunnings Warrawong 

2 Wed 22 Jul Environmental 
Awareness 

Planning our world scout environment badge projects. Platypus - - Hall 

WE Sun 26 Jul National Tree Day We will be planting trees at William Beach Park with the local 
Bushcare Group 

- Due: 22
nd

 Jul - William Beach Park 

3 Wed 29 Jul  Disability Awareness What is a disability and how do people manage everyday tasks? Kangaroo - - Hall 

4 Wed 5 Aug Homeless Hub Dinner Scouts will be cooking dinner for and serving the homeless. Scouts 
will earn their community proficiency badge. 

- Due: 5
th

 Aug - Wollongong 
Homeless Hub 

5 Fri 14 Aug Bubble Soccer Jump in a giant plastic bubble and play soccer. - Due:5
th

 Aug $30 Coniston 

6 Wed 19 Aug Fire Awareness How fire safe is your home? What should you do in a fire? Platypus - - Hall 

7 Wed 26 Aug Faith Awareness Scouts all over the world have different beliefs. We’ll learn about 
some of the elements of different faiths and plan a culturally 
inclusive scouts own. 

Kangaroo - - Hall 

WE Sat 29 Aug Red Cord Hike We’re going on a koala hunt! We’re not scared! We’ve got cameras! 
Yeah! 

- Due: TBA - Mt Kembla 

8 Wed 2 Sep Fitness Night DATE TO BE CONFIRMED - Due: TBA TBA Lakeside Leisure 
Centre      

WE Sun 6 Sep Dapto Street Fair Cake Stall Fundraiser. See Bagheera (Nicole Thomson) if you can 
help. 

- - - Princes Hwy, Dapto 

9 Wed 9 Sep Navigation Night Brush up your compass and map reading skills ;) Platypus - - Hall 

WE Sat 12 Sep Kangaroo PA Geocaching Day - Due: TBA - TBA 

10 *Tue 15 Sep District Roller Skating Joint activity with all district scouts and venturers - Due: TBA TBA Oak Flats Roller 
Skating Rink 

WE 2-5 Oct Jamborette 3 night regional camp over the long weekend. Huge range of 
activities including a re-enactment of the WWI kangaroo march. 

- Due: TBA TBA Moss Vale 
Showground 

... Term 4 starts back Wed 7 Oct 

Term fees are $65.00. A discount of $5.00 applies if paid in full by week 5. Wherever possible please pay fees by EFT (BSB: 032-686, Acct Number: 370108, Acct Name: 1st Dapto Scout 

Group) and email confirmation to our group treasurer Belinda (bel.billcochrane@gmail.com) and to Phaedra (emilydonnachy@gmail.com).  
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